
2020 CARDINAL CLASSIC 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 

1115499  HORTON CHASE M      1267  3A               ST CHARLES          IL 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O   1263  3A               LODI                OH 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN        1263  3A     JR        HERRIN              IL 
7802513  DITTO KEITH         1262  3A               BRANDENBURG         KY 
1314993  COWART LUKE J       1261  3A    JGLD       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1111804  FERRIS CANYON       1252  3A    JGLD       TUCSON              AZ 
1110783  BROWN CHANDLER      1251  3A               WEINER              AR 
0515412  MUSSELMAN HARDY P   1250  3A               DOUGLAS             WY 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS        1249  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M      1245  3A    JGLD       COPLEY              OH 
9505028  WILLOUGHBY AARON S  1244  3A               CLAY CITY           KY 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C        1242  3A    JGLD       LANSING             NC 
1852137  WERTZ NICHOLAS A    1239  3A     JR        WICONISCO           PA 
9804297  FOX JR MICHAEL W    1238  3A               EAST SPRINGFIELD    NY 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK     1233  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
8802399  MARSHALL JR RICHAR  1228  3A               LINCOLN             NE 
0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL   1225  3A               SUGARCREEK          OH 
8800064  BOLDEN BOBBY L      1223  3A               DEPUTY              IN 
1312506  DENES RYAN P        1223  3A     JR        MARENGO             OH 
7800081  RYAN DAN F          1223  3A               RICHWOOD            KY 
8201094  MECKSTROTH DIRK D   1216  3A               NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
7912764  SHERRARD DONNIE D   1216  3A    SUBV       ELIZABETHTOWN       KY 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W  1203  3A               WAVERLY             OH 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A     1201  3A    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F      1192  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
 
0513720  ALLNUTT JAMES T     1245  AA               WOODBINE            MD 
8606078  FRYMAN RICKY W      1239  AA               EWING               KY 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E     1236  AA     JR        DANVILLE            PA 
9402260  BESSINE DAVID R     1235  AA     VET       BURLINGTON          IA 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J   1231  AA    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
2704295  CHADWELL CARL       1231  AA               OXFORD              MI 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A        1228  AA               CLAYTON             OH 
1311523  COOPER SETH         1225  AA    JGLD       TOLEDO              OH 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER   1225  AA    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V    1225  AA               PINE CITY           NY 
8002070  WILLOUGHBY TONY G   1218  AA    SUBV       CLAY CITY           KY 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J     1217  AA    LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA     1217  AA    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1418714  MCCOY NOAH M        1216  AA     JR        PLYMOUTH            CT 
8803753  ISNER D MARK        1215  AA    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F       1215  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F      1214  AA    S.VT       FORT WAYNE          IN 
1931113  WOJTANIK CHASE A    1210  AA    S.JR       NEWFIELD            NY 
0211119  BAILEY MARK A       1207  AA               NEW RICHMOND        OH 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R       1206  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
0411754  SURBER GREG B       1205  AA    SUBV       WOODWAY             TX 
0920902  RECLA IAN L         1203  AA    JGLD       MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
9700767  HAYES F DARRYL      1202  AA               WEST BLOOMFIELD     MI 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE        1201  AA     VET       GROVE CITY          OH 
9700722  HARVEY PAUL A       1200  AA     VET       N HUNTINGDON        PA 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE        1198  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
8502397  JACK SANDRA   JO    1197  AA    LDY2       ALTOONA             WI 
9202911  CAFAGNO JOE D       1195  AA               LONDON              OH 
0765503  GALATA NICK S       1195  AA               VALLEY CITY         OH 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J   1195  AA    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S       1193  AA    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T    1192  AA    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
0415939  EUSCHER JENNA M     1192  AA    LDY1       S WALES             NY 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K       1189  AA    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
8904609  LUNSFORD CURTIS J   1189  AA               SUNMAN              IN 



7801932  GRESLEY GARL E      1186  AA     VET       HOAGLAND            IN 
8503813  SNELLENBERGER JACQ  1186  AA    LDY1       COLDWATER           MI 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A        1185  AA     VET       DALLAS              WV 
9503905  NABOZNY RAYMOND J   1185  AA    SUBV       FARMINGTON HILLS    MI 
0415565  JUBIN MICHAEL H     1183  AA     VET       COVENTRY            RI 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD  1183  AA     VET       PARKER              PA 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN       1178  AA               BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L      1178  AA    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
0411233  SAKAMOTO KENT I     1176  AA               POST FALLS          ID 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A   1175  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W       1174  AA    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B      1171  AA     VET       SONORA              KY 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B   1166  AA     VET       EDISON              OH 
1777564  APPLEGATE LOGAN G   1164  AA    S.JR       JACKSONVILLE        AR 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R        1164  AA     VET       LOUISVILLE          KY 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A  1161  AA     VET       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W        1158  AA    SUBV       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN      1151  AA    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
1110282  DOORLY CRIONA       1133  AA    LDY2       NAZARETH            PA 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V    1076  AA    SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
 
1213736  HEDRICK TATE WILLI  1254  A_               GENEVA              OH 
9300945  COGAN DONALD LR     1236  A_    SUBV       PERRYSBURG          OH 
0214328  DAVIS CODY A        1234  A_               SHOHOLA             PA 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD     1232  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C     1221  A_    S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
1112535  CLARK ZEKE          1217  A_     JR        GRAFTON             OH 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF       1216  A_    S.JR       FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
9502531  HOSBACH TODD J      1212  A_               CANANDAIGUA         NY 
9401440  LITWIN LARRY JR     1212  A_    SUBV       DEARBORN            MI 
1213860  CAVETT JUSTIN       1207  A_    JGLD       CUSHING             OK 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D   1201  A_    S.VT       LOCKE               NY 
8706025  FLINT JAMES H       1201  A_    SUBV       BARKER              NY 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY  1198  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D        1198  A_     VET       NEW BREMEN          OH 
8002785  BLACK VAN E         1197  A_    SUBV       INDIANA             PA 
0212810  PRATT DEXTER L      1197  A_               LOCKE               NY 
0516861  SCOTT ROBERT A      1196  A_               BILLERICA           MA 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL       1195  A_     VET       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
1774130  KISTLER WYATT       1194  A_     JR        GROVE CITY          OH 
1110872  MANNISTO JARI P     1191  A_               NASHUA              NH 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E    1190  A_    S.VT       HUNTINGTON          WV 
0763963  HOLCOMB MICKEY G    1190  A_               LONDON              OH 
9903869  EUSCHER BRIAN S     1190  A_    SUBV       S WALES             NY 
9900503  MCMILLAN TIMOTHY J  1189  A_               WESTERVILLE         OH 
9200289  NEYER JOE           1189  A_     VET       WALTON              KY 
0761048  SNYDER BRIAN R      1188  A_               MILFORD             PA 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD S   1188  A_               WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
8502040  SICKMEYER DAVID J   1183  A_               LIVONIA             MI 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W   1183  A_     VET       WELLSBURG           WV 
9002626  BUDREAU ED          1182  A_               BLOOMINGTON         IN 
1775504  BROWN JR DAVID E    1181  A_    S.JR       FRENCHTOWN          NJ 
5726519  PLATSKE JAMES E     1180  A_    SUBV       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E     1180  A_     VET       RAVENNA             OH 
1851424  SNYDER MICHAEL J    1178  A_               GLEN EASTON         WV 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY      1174  A_    LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
7909037  CICHELLI DAVID L    1173  A_     VET       LEICESTER           NY 
1775852  WASHBURN WREN       1172  A_    S.JR       NASHVILLE           AR 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER       1171  A_     VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
4037220  KOVASCKITZ DAVID    1171  A_    S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
4011311  CALDWELL RONALD     1169  A_               LEESBURG            OH 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P   1156  A_     VET       WARSAW              NY 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F   1154  A_    SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL  1154  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
9401355  SWIGART DAVID       1152  A_               TROY                OH 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A   1145  A_     VET       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W   1145  A_     VET       OKEANA              OH 



8903332  MEININGER CARL W    1141  A_     VET       RICHMOND            MI 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W  1141  A_    S.VT       MENDON              OH 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S       1140  A_    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
1850638  SNYDER MEGAN L      1139  A_     JR        GLEN EASTON         WV 
0110995  MILLER TIM M        1132  A_    S.VT       WAPAKONTA           OH 
1211887  KERN CONNIE         1130  A_    LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
0111408  SWANGER WILLIAM D   1128  A_     VET       N CANTON            OH 
1316334  BOSS SR RICHARD J   1127  A_    SUBV       GRAND ISLAND        NY 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H    1122  A_    SUBV       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
 
1620308  WHITLEY TAYLOR R    1210  B      JR        SANDY HOOK          KY 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON      1203  B     S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G      1201  B      VET       LEETONIA            OH 
1770867  MATHEWS EMMA GRACE  1199  B     LDY1       MANCHESTER          TN 
1773740  OSWALT AYDEN        1198  B      JR        BUTLER              OH 
8904179  CECIL TOM L         1192  B     S.VT       LONDON              OH 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A   1190  B     S.VT       WADSWORTH           OH 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A     1180  B     S.JR       ST MARYS            OH 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H   1180  B     SUBV       HAZLETON            PA 
9002390  FARBER KYLE R       1180  B                LOUISVILLE          OH 
0760892  LEWIS J B           1180  B      VET       JACKSON             MI 
8806119  SCHWARTZ DAVID L    1174  B      VET       CONCORD TWP         OH 
1111902  PERRILL J M         1173  B     JGLD       SABINA              OH 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE   1172  B     LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0611236  BURRIS TIM          1170  B     SUBV       PICKERINGTON        OH 
1314377  MIKO JUDE A         1167  B                PORTAGE             PA 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E  1165  B                PEEBLES             OH 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE      1159  B     S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
9400929  HANING COURTNEY     1153  B     S.VT       LOGAN               OH 
0312403  VEITE DANIEL F      1153  B                CINCINNATI          OH 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R      1147  B     LDY1       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L      1143  B                CLARKSVILLE         OH 
8606041  PALMER A CRIST      1141  B                CANTON              PA 
9101492  COMROE DAVID J      1139  B                VALLEY FORGE        PA 
8903279  MORSCH JOSEPH D     1135  B      VET       LIVONA              NY 
1623396  GILLIAM BRUCE A     1134  B      VET       MARION              OH 
0811231  EATON PETER C       1132  B     S.VT       SEABROOK            NH 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R     1132  B     LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
9803743  STANSBERY JOSEPH E  1131  B                SYCAMORE            OH 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY   1130  B     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
8402096  CLAAR VILAS L       1124  B     S.VT       UNION CITY          MI 
9604536  RITZENTHALER GEORG  1122  B     S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
1011815  DETMER GARY         1100  B                HARRISON            OH 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M       1063  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
1211548  LITTLEFIELD GARY B  1062  B                HUDSON              NH 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   922  B     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
 
1113164  RUSSELL JEFF        1199  C                GRAND HAVEN         MI 
1625681  WAGNER OWEN T       1189  C      JR        SOUTH WALES         NY 
1938500  KABABIK KALEB       1188  C     JGLD       TOWNSEND            DE 
8601787  CHARNIGA MICHELLE   1180  C     LDY2       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
1854434  RHOADES GERALD S    1178  C                GROVE CITY          PA 
9005111  BARKER MARK T       1178  C                GREENTOWN           IN 
0113685  KNIGHT TERESA W     1172  C     LDY2       GRAY COURT          SC 
1314648  MIKO LUCAS          1164  C     JGLD       PORTAGE             PA 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B     1157  C      VET       JACKSON             OH 
1771513  ESHBACH ZACHARY R   1156  C                FLEETWOOD           PA 
4052030  PLASTERS ROBERT E   1155  C      VET       LANCASTER           OH 
0414581  BROWN DAVID E       1154  C                FRENCHTOWN          NJ 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A      1154  C     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
9004525  MILLER RICK A       1154  C      VET       NEW HOLLAND         OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T        1145  C     S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W   1141  C      VET       WINDBER             PA 
4019357  DWYER MICHAEL J     1135  C     SUBV       GALENA              OH 
1111578  MAST ALVIN R        1129  C                WOOSTER             OH 
0813532  FANELLO JOHN M      1128  C                LUCAS               OH 
1511455  KAKNES PAUL R       1127  C      VET       LOWELL              MA 



8601749  LABORDE ROBERT L    1125  C     SUBV       SHREVEPORT          LA 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A   1124  C     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
2068489  VISI MARK L         1122  C                SEBRING             OH 
1211888  KERN JAN            1115  C                MERTZTOWN           PA 
4002790  ANDERS LLOYD E      1112  C                LANCASTER           OH 
1313785  MOORE CELESTE       1112  C     LDY1       ELVERSON            PA 
1211886  KERN JUSTIN         1107  C                MERTZTOWN           PA 
0110285  OHRT WILLIAM F      1089  C     S.VT       TAMPA               FL 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F  1066  C     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
 
0920903  RECLA JOSEPH N      1196  D                MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
9902191  SAUNDERS EVAN J     1170  D                WAPAKONETA          OH 
1937827  BRUMFIELD JERRY L   1161  D      VET       JACKSON             OH 
1855132  RHOADES CHAD A      1127  D                GROVE CITY          PA 
4052623  POTTINGER JOHN M    1126  D     SUBV       WEST CHESTER        OH 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A   1125  D     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E      1118  D     LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
1850588  SOLT JOHN F         1112  D                GILBERTSVILLE       PA 
9902563  NEDEAU RON JR       1087  D     SUBV       WARREN              MI 
2068490  VISI LOGAN L        1081  D     S.JR       SEBRING             OH 
1775696  SPANGLER MARK S     1075  D                OWATTA              OH 
0414561  SCHNAPP JACQULYN M  1074  D     LDY2       ARLINGTON           OH 
1513558  REESE RICK          1069  D     SUBV       PANDORA             OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL      1066  D     SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL  1064  D                GRANVILLE           OH 
9915557  BAKER ART J         1022  D     SUBV       BLANCHESTER         OH 
1622052  SCHROEDER ZACKARY   1021  D     JGLD       OTTAWA              OH 
8602465  SHERRY MICHAEL J    1007  D                STETSON             ME 
1938967  SUPANIK MARSHALL S   989  D     S.JR       TRIADELPHIA         WV 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      956  D     S.VT       LANCASTER           OH 
1010415  BOLDEN TERRY         933  D     LDY2       DEPUTY              IN 
2728000  FINI BUD             921  D                WILMINGTON          DE 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF       1216  A_    S.JR       FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1931113  WOJTANIK CHASE A    1210  AA    S.JR       NEWFIELD            NY 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON      1203  B     S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
1775504  BROWN JR DAVID E    1181  A_    S.JR       FRENCHTOWN          NJ 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A     1180  B     S.JR       ST MARYS            OH 
1775852  WASHBURN WREN       1172  A_    S.JR       NASHVILLE           AR 
1777564  APPLEGATE LOGAN G   1164  AA    S.JR       JACKSONVILLE        AR 
2068490  VISI LOGAN L        1081  D     S.JR       SEBRING             OH 
1938967  SUPANIK MARSHALL S   989  D     S.JR       TRIADELPHIA         WV 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN        1263  3A     JR        HERRIN              IL 
1852137  WERTZ NICHOLAS A    1239  3A     JR        WICONISCO           PA 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E     1236  AA     JR        DANVILLE            PA 
1312506  DENES RYAN P        1223  3A     JR        MARENGO             OH 
1112535  CLARK ZEKE          1217  A_     JR        GRAFTON             OH 
1418714  MCCOY NOAH M        1216  AA     JR        PLYMOUTH            CT 
1620308  WHITLEY TAYLOR R    1210  B      JR        SANDY HOOK          KY 
1773740  OSWALT AYDEN        1198  B      JR        BUTLER              OH 
1774130  KISTLER WYATT       1194  A_     JR        GROVE CITY          OH 
1625681  WAGNER OWEN T       1189  C      JR        SOUTH WALES         NY 
1850638  SNYDER MEGAN L      1139  A_     JR        GLEN EASTON         WV 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1314993  COWART LUKE J       1261  3A    JGLD       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1111804  FERRIS CANYON       1252  3A    JGLD       TUCSON              AZ 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M      1245  3A    JGLD       COPLEY              OH 



1416588  GOUGE NOAH C        1242  3A    JGLD       LANSING             NC 
1311523  COOPER SETH         1225  AA    JGLD       TOLEDO              OH 
1213860  CAVETT JUSTIN       1207  A_    JGLD       CUSHING             OK 
0920902  RECLA IAN L         1203  AA    JGLD       MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
1938500  KABABIK KALEB       1188  C     JGLD       TOWNSEND            DE 
1111902  PERRILL J M         1173  B     JGLD       SABINA              OH 
1314648  MIKO LUCAS          1164  C     JGLD       PORTAGE             PA 
1622052  SCHROEDER ZACKARY   1021  D     JGLD       OTTAWA              OH 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS        1249  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
9300945  COGAN DONALD LR     1236  A_    SUBV       PERRYSBURG          OH 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK     1233  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
8002070  WILLOUGHBY TONY G   1218  AA    SUBV       CLAY CITY           KY 
7912764  SHERRARD DONNIE D   1216  3A    SUBV       ELIZABETHTOWN       KY 
8803753  ISNER D MARK        1215  AA    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
9401440  LITWIN LARRY JR     1212  A_    SUBV       DEARBORN            MI 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R       1206  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
0411754  SURBER GREG B       1205  AA    SUBV       WOODWAY             TX 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A     1201  3A    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
8706025  FLINT JAMES H       1201  A_    SUBV       BARKER              NY 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY  1198  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
8002785  BLACK VAN E         1197  A_    SUBV       INDIANA             PA 
9903869  EUSCHER BRIAN S     1190  A_    SUBV       S WALES             NY 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K       1189  AA    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
9503905  NABOZNY RAYMOND J   1185  AA    SUBV       FARMINGTON HILLS    MI 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H   1180  B     SUBV       HAZLETON            PA 
5726519  PLATSKE JAMES E     1180  A_    SUBV       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L      1178  AA    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A   1175  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
0611236  BURRIS TIM          1170  B     SUBV       PICKERINGTON        OH 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W        1158  AA    SUBV       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F   1154  A_    SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
4019357  DWYER MICHAEL J     1135  C     SUBV       GALENA              OH 
1316334  BOSS SR RICHARD J   1127  A_    SUBV       GRAND ISLAND        NY 
4052623  POTTINGER JOHN M    1126  D     SUBV       WEST CHESTER        OH 
8601749  LABORDE ROBERT L    1125  C     SUBV       SHREVEPORT          LA 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H    1122  A_    SUBV       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
9902563  NEDEAU RON JR       1087  D     SUBV       WARREN              MI 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V    1076  AA    SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
1513558  REESE RICK          1069  D     SUBV       PANDORA             OH 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL      1066  D     SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
9915557  BAKER ART J         1022  D     SUBV       BLANCHESTER         OH 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   922  B     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
 

VETERAN 
 
9402260  BESSINE DAVID R     1235  AA     VET       BURLINGTON          IA 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F       1215  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G      1201  B      VET       LEETONIA            OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE        1201  AA     VET       GROVE CITY          OH 
9700722  HARVEY PAUL A       1200  AA     VET       N HUNTINGDON        PA 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D        1198  A_     VET       NEW BREMEN          OH 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL       1195  A_     VET       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
9200289  NEYER JOE           1189  A_     VET       WALTON              KY 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E      1186  AA     VET       HOAGLAND            IN 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A        1185  AA     VET       DALLAS              WV 
0415565  JUBIN MICHAEL H     1183  AA     VET       COVENTRY            RI 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W   1183  A_     VET       WELLSBURG           WV 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD  1183  AA     VET       PARKER              PA 
0760892  LEWIS J B           1180  B      VET       JACKSON             MI 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E     1180  A_     VET       RAVENNA             OH 
8806119  SCHWARTZ DAVID L    1174  B      VET       CONCORD TWP         OH 
7909037  CICHELLI DAVID L    1173  A_     VET       LEICESTER           NY 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER       1171  A_     VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 



2104576  ISHAM DONALD B      1171  AA     VET       SONORA              KY 
8000841  GANDERT CHARLES B   1166  AA     VET       EDISON              OH 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R        1164  AA     VET       LOUISVILLE          KY 
1937827  BRUMFIELD JERRY L   1161  D      VET       JACKSON             OH 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A  1161  AA     VET       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B     1157  C      VET       JACKSON             OH 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P   1156  A_     VET       WARSAW              NY 
4052030  PLASTERS ROBERT E   1155  C      VET       LANCASTER           OH 
9004525  MILLER RICK A       1154  C      VET       NEW HOLLAND         OH 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A   1145  A_     VET       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W   1145  A_     VET       OKEANA              OH 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W   1141  C      VET       WINDBER             PA 
8903332  MEININGER CARL W    1141  A_     VET       RICHMOND            MI 
8903279  MORSCH JOSEPH D     1135  B      VET       LIVONA              NY 
1623396  GILLIAM BRUCE A     1134  B      VET       MARION              OH 
0111408  SWANGER WILLIAM D   1128  A_     VET       N CANTON            OH 
1511455  KAKNES PAUL R       1127  C      VET       LOWELL              MA 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD     1232  A_    S.VT       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C     1221  A_    S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F      1214  AA    S.VT       FORT WAYNE          IN 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D   1201  A_    S.VT       LOCKE               NY 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE        1198  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J   1195  AA    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F      1192  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T    1192  AA    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
8904179  CECIL TOM L         1192  B     S.VT       LONDON              OH 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E    1190  A_    S.VT       HUNTINGTON          WV 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A   1190  B     S.VT       WADSWORTH           OH 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W       1174  AA    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
4037220  KOVASCKITZ DAVID    1171  A_    S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE      1159  B     S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A      1154  C     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL  1154  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
9400929  HANING COURTNEY     1153  B     S.VT       LOGAN               OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T        1145  C     S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W  1141  A_    S.VT       MENDON              OH 
0110995  MILLER TIM M        1132  A_    S.VT       WAPAKONTA           OH 
0811231  EATON PETER C       1132  B     S.VT       SEABROOK            NH 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A   1125  D     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
8402096  CLAAR VILAS L       1124  B     S.VT       UNION CITY          MI 
9604536  RITZENTHALER GEORG  1122  B     S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
0110285  OHRT WILLIAM F      1089  C     S.VT       TAMPA               FL 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      956  D     S.VT       LANCASTER           OH 
 

LADY 1 
 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J   1231  AA    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER   1225  AA    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J     1217  AA    LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA     1217  AA    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1770867  MATHEWS EMMA GRACE  1199  B     LDY1       MANCHESTER          TN 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S       1193  AA    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
0415939  EUSCHER JENNA M     1192  AA    LDY1       S WALES             NY 
8503813  SNELLENBERGER JACQ  1186  AA    LDY1       COLDWATER           MI 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY      1174  A_    LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE   1172  B     LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R      1147  B     LDY1       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E      1118  D     LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
1313785  MOORE CELESTE       1112  C     LDY1       ELVERSON            PA 
 

LADY 2 
 



8502397  JACK SANDRA   JO    1197  AA    LDY2       ALTOONA             WI 
8601787  CHARNIGA MICHELLE   1180  C     LDY2       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
0113685  KNIGHT TERESA W     1172  C     LDY2       GRAY COURT          SC 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN      1151  AA    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S       1140  A_    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
1110282  DOORLY CRIONA       1133  AA    LDY2       NAZARETH            PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R     1132  B     LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY   1130  B     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
1211887  KERN CONNIE         1130  A_    LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A   1124  C     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
0414561  SCHNAPP JACQULYN M  1074  D     LDY2       ARLINGTON           OH 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F  1066  C     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M       1063  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
1010415  BOLDEN TERRY         933  D     LDY2       DEPUTY              IN 
 
 


